
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS 

 Only operate the scale in dry locations. 

 Do not operate the scale in hazardous locations. 

 Do not drop or overload the scale. 

 When operating the scale from mains power, only use the AC 
Adapter specified by OHAUS. 

INSTALLATION 

 Remove the plastic transportation protective insert (0.1g model 
only) for use. Save the plastic insert to ensure safe transport. See 
figure 1. 

 Remove the battery cover on bottom of the scale and insert the 3 
LR6 (AA) batteries into the battery compartment. See figure 2. 

TWO BUTTON KEYPAD 

 : Press to turn the scale on / set zero. Long press to turn the 
scale off. 

 : Press to change units.  Long press to enter user menu. 

CALIBRATION 

Long press  until [CAL] is displayed. Press  to start calibration.  

1. Press  to set the zero point. 
2. When [xxx] is displayed, place xxx g weight on the platform. 

3. Press  to set the span point. 
4. After calibration, the display returns to weighing.   

BACKLIGHT 

1. Long press  until [CAL] is displayed. Press  to move to 

next menu b.Auto. 

2. Press  to move to next menu b.ON / b.OFF. Press  to 
accept displayed setting and return to weighing. 

MAINTENANCE 

 The exterior surfaces of the instrument may be cleaned with a cloth 
dampened with water and a mild detergent. Do not use solvents, 
harsh chemicals, ammonia or abrasive cleaning agents. 

 Register your scale under Warranty Registration at 
www.ohaus.com/support. 

 For technical issues contact an Authorized Ohaus Service Agent. 
Please visit our website www.ohaus.com to locate the Ohaus 
office nearest you. 

COMPLIANCE 

 

This product complies with Directives 2011/65/EU 
(RoHS), 2014/30/EU (EMC) and 2014/35/EU 
(LVD). The EU Declaration of Conformity is 
available online at www.ohaus.com/ce 

 

This product complies with the EU Directive 
2012/19/EU (WEEE).  For disposal instructions in 
Europe, refer to www.ohaus.com/weee 

             
 

PRECAUCIONES DE SEGURIDAD 

 Solo opere la báscula en lugares secos. 

 No opere la báscula en lugares peligrosos. 

 No deje caer ni sobrecargue la balanza. 

 Al operar la báscula desde la red eléctrica, solo use el AC 
Adaptador especificado por Ohaus. 

INSTALAÇÃO  

 Retire el inserto protector de transporte de plástico (modelo 0.1g 
solamente) para su uso. Guarde el inserto de plástico para 
garantizar un transporte seguro. Ver figura 1. 

 Retirez le couvercle de la batterie situé au bas de la balance et 
insérez les 3 piles LR6 (AA) dans le compartiment à piles. Ver 
figura 2. 

TECLADO DE DOS BOTONES 

 : Presione para encender la báscula / establecer cero. 
Pulsación larga para apagar la báscula. 

 : Presione para cambiar unidades.  Pulsación larga para 
iniciar la calibración. 

CALIBRACIÓN 

Mantenga presionado  hasta que aparezca [CAL]. Presione 

 para iniciar la calibración de intervalos. 

1. Presione  para establecer el punto cero. 
2. Cuando se muestre [xxx], coloque xxx g de peso en la 

plataforma. 

3. Presione  para establecer el punto de span. 
4. Después de la calibración, la pantalla vuelve a pesar. 

LUZ DE FONDO 

1. Mantenga presionado  hasta que aparezca [CAL]. Presione 

 para pasar el siguiente menú b.Auto. 

2. Presione  para pasar el siguiente menú b.ON / b.OFF. 

Presione  para aceptar la configuración mostrada y vuelve a 

pesar. 

MANTENIMIENTO 

 Las superficies exteriores del instrumento se pueden limpiar con 
un paño humedecido con agua y un detergente suave. No use 
disolventes, productos químicos fuertes, amoníaco o agentes de 
limpieza abrasivos. 

 Registre su báscula bajo Registro de garantía en 
www.ohaus.com/support. 

 Para problemas técnicos, póngase en contacto con un agente de 
servicio autorizado de Ohaus. Visite nuestro sitio web 
www.ohaus.com para ubicar la oficina de Ohaus más cercana a 
usted. 

CONFORMIDAD 

 

Este producto se conforma con las Directivas 
2011/65/EU (RoHS), 2014/30/EU (EMC) y 
2014/35/EU (LVD). La declaración de 
conformidad de la UE está disponible en línea 
en www.ohaus.com/ce 

 

Este producto cumple con la Directiva 
2012/19/EU (RAEE). Para obtener instrucciones 
sobre eliminación en Europa, consulte 
www.ohaus.com/weee 

 
 

PRÉCAUTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ 

 N'utilisez la balance que dans des endroits secs. 

 N'utilisez pas la balance dans des endroits dangereux. 

 Ne laissez pas tomber ou ne surchargez pas la balance. 

 Lors de l'utilisation de la balance à partir du secteur, n'utilisez que 
le courant alternatif adaptateur spécifié par Ohaus. 

INSTALLATION 

 Retirez l’insert de protection de transport en plastique (modèle 0,1 g 
seulement) pour l’utiliser. Conservez l’insert en plastique pour un 
transport en toute sécurité. Voir la figure 1. 

 Retirez le couvercle de la batterie situé au bas de la balance et 
insérez les 3 piles LR6 (AA) dans le compartiment à piles. Voir la 
figure 2. 

CLAVIER À DEUX BOUTON 

 : Appuyez sur pour allumer la balance / mettre à zéro. 
Appuyez longuement pour éteindre la balance. 

 : Appuyez sur pour changer d'unité.  Appuyez longuement 
pour commencer l'étalonnage. 

ÉTALONNAGE 

Appuyez longuement  sur jusqu'à ce que [CAL] s'affiche. Press 

 to start calibration. Appuyer sur  pour commencer 
l’étalonnage de la pesée . 

1. Appuyez   sur pour définir le point zéro. 
2. Lorsque [xxx] est affiché, placez xxx g poids sur la plate-forme. 

3. Appuyez   sur pour définir le point d'échelle. 

4. Après le calibrage, l'affichage revient à la pesée. 

RÉTROÉCLAIRAGE 

1. Appuyez longuement   sur jusqu'à ce que [CAL] s'affiche. 

Appuyez sur  pour passer au menu suivant b.Auto. 

2. Appuyez sur  pour passer au menu suivant b.ON / b.OFF. 

Appuyez sur  pour accepter le réglage affiché et revenir à la 
pesée. 

ENTRETIEN 

 Les surfaces extérieures de l'instrument peuvent être nettoyées 
avec un chiffon humidifié avec de l'eau et un détergent doux. 
N'utilisez pas de solvants, de produits chimiques agressifs, 
d'ammoniaque ou d'agents nettoyants abrasifs. 

 Enregistrez votre balance sous Enregistrement de garantie sur 
www.ohaus.com/support. 

 Pour des problèmes techniques, contactez un agent de service 
agréé Ohaus. Veuillez visiter notre site Web www.ohaus.com pour 
localiser le bureau Ohaus le plus proche. 

CONFORMITÉ 

 

Ce produit est conforme aux directives 
2011/65/EU (RoHS), 2014/30/EU (EMC) et 
2014/35/EU (LVD). La déclaration de 
conformité UE est disponible en ligne sur 
www.ohaus.com/ce 

 

Ce produit est conforme à la directive 
2012/19/EU (DEEE). Pour les instructions de 
mise au rebut en Europe, consultez le site 
www.ohaus.com/weee 

 
 

PRECAUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA 

 Somente opere a balança em locais secos. 

 Não opere a balança em locais perigosos. 

 Não deixe cair nem sobrecarregue a balança. 

 Ao operar a balança da rede elétrica, use somente o adaptador AC 
especificado pela Ohaus. 

INSTALAÇÃO  

 Remova a inserção de proteção de transporte de plástico (somente 
modelo de 0.1g) para uso. Guarde a inserção de plástico para 
garantir um transporte seguro. Se figur 1. 

 Remova a tampa da bateria na parte inferior da balança e insira as 
3 pilhas LR6 (AA) no compartimento da bateria. Se figur 2. 

DOIS TECLADO 

 : Liga a balança/ define para zero. Premir longo,  desliga a 

balança. 

 : Altera a unidade de pesagem. Premir longo,  entra no 

menu do utilizador. 

CALIBRAÇÃO 

Pressione e mantenha  pressionado até que [CAL] seja exibido. 

Pressione para iniciar a calibração. 

1. Pressione  para definir o ponto zero. 

2. Quando [xxx] for exibido, coloque xxx g de peso na plataforma. 

3. Pressione  para definir o ponto de span. 

4. Após a calibração, o mostrador retorna à pesagem. 

BACKLIGHT 

1. Long press until [CAL] is displayed. Press  to move to 

next menu b.Auto. 

2. Press  to move to next menu b.ON / b.OFF. Press  to 
accept displayed setting and return to weighing. 

LUZ DE FUNDO 

 As superfícies externas do instrumento podem ser limpas com 

um pano umedecido com água e um detergente suave. Não use 

solventes, produtos químicos abrasivos, amônia ou agentes de 

limpeza abrasivos. 

 Registre sua balança em Registro de Garantia em 

www.ohaus.com/support. 

 Para questões técnicas, entre em contato com um Agente de 

serviço OHAUS autorizado. Por favor, visite nosso website 

www.ohaus.com para localizar o escritório OHAUS mais próximo 

de você. 

CONFORMIDADE 

 

Este produto está em conformidade com as 
Directivas 2011/65/EU (RoHS), 2014/30/EU (EMC) e 
2014/35/EU (LVD). A Declaração de Conformidade 
da UE está disponível online em www.ohaus.com/ce 

 

Este produto está em conformidade com a Diretiva 
2012/19/EU (WEEE). Para instruções de descarte na 
Europa, consulte www.ohaus.com/weee 

 
 

SÄKERHETSÅTGÄRDER 

 Använd endast skalan på torra platser. 

 Använd inte skalan på farliga platser. 

 Släpp inte eller överbelasta skalan. 

 Använd endast nätadaptern som anges av Ohaus vid användning 
av skalan från elnätet. 

INSTALLATION 

 Ta bort skyddet för plasttransport (endast 0,1 g modell) för 
användning. Spara plastinsatsen för att säkerställa säker 
transport. Se figur 1. 

 Ta bort batterilocket på undersidan av skalan och sätt in 3 LR6 
(AA) batterierna i batterifacket. Se figur 2. 

TWO KNAPP KEYPAD 

 : Tryck på för att slå på skalan / att ställa in noll. Långt 

tryck för att stänga av skalan. 

 : Tryck på för att ändra enheter. Långt tryck för att öppna 

användarmenyn. 

KALIBRERING 

Långt tryck   tills [CAL] visas. Tryck   för att starta 
kalibreringen. 

1. Tryck   för att ställa in nollpunkten. 

2. När [xxx] visas, sätt xxx g vikt på plattformen. 

3. Tryck     för att ställa in spännpunkten. 

4. Efter kalibrering återgår displayen till vägning. 

BAKGRUNDSBELYSNING 

1. Långt tryck   tills [CAL] visas. Tryck  för att flytta till 

nästa meny b.Auto. 

2. Tryck  för att flytta till nästa meny b.ON / b.OFF. Tryck  

för att acceptera visad inställning och återgå till vägning. 

UNDERHÅLL 

 Instrumentets yttre ytor kan rengöras med en trasa fuktad med 

vatten och ett mildt rengöringsmedel. Använd inte 

lösningsmedel, hårda kemikalier, ammoniak eller slipmedel. 

 Registrera din skala under garantiregistrering på 

www.ohaus.com/support. 

 För tekniska problem kontakta en auktoriserad Ohaus Service 

Agent. Besök vår hemsida www.ohaus.com för att hitta det 

närmaste Ohaus-kontoret. 

GODKÄND 

 

Denna produkt uppfyller direktiven 2011/65/EU 
(RoHS), 2014/30/EU (EMC) och 2014/35/EU 
(LVD). EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse 
finns tillgänglig online på www.ohaus.com/ce 

 

Denna produkt överensstämmer med direktiv 
2012/19/EU (WEEE). För 
bortskaffningsanvisningar i Europa, se 
www.ohaus.com/weee 

 
 

VEILIGHEIDSMAATREGELEN 

 Gebruik de weegschaal alleen op droge locaties. 

 Gebruik de weegschaal niet op gevaarlijke locaties. 

 Laat de weegschaal niet vallen of overbelasten. 

 Gebruik bij het gebruik van de weegschaal alleen de 
netspanningadapter die door Ohaus is voorgeschreven 

INSTALLATIE 

 Verwijder het plastic transportbeschermingsinzetstuk (alleen 0,1g 
model) voor gebruik. Bewaar het plastic inzetstuk voor veilig 
transport. Zie figuur 1. 

 Verwijder het batterijdeksel aan de onderkant van de schaal en 
plaats de 3 LR6 (AA) batterijen in het batterijvak. Zie figuur 2. 

TWEE KNOP SLEUTELBLAD 

 : Druk op om de schaal in te schakelen / nul in te stellen. 
Lang indrukken om de schaal uit te schakelen. 

 : Druk op om eenheden te wijzigen. Lang drukken om het 
gebruikersmenu te openen. 

KALIBRATIE 

Druk lang   in totdat [CAL] wordt weergegeven. Druk op   om 
de kalibratie te starten. 

1. Druk op   om het nulpunt in te stellen. 
2. Wanneer [xxx] wordt weergegeven, plaatst u xxx g gewicht op het 

platform. 

3. Druk op  om het bereik in te stellen. 
4. Na kalibratie keert het display terug naar wegen. 

BACKLIGHT 

1. Druk lang   in totdat [CAL] wordt weergegeven. Druk op  

om naar het volgende menu te gaan b.Auto. 

2. Druk op  om naar het volgende menu te gaan b.ON / b.OFF. 

Druk op  om de weergegeven instelling te accepteren en 
terug te keren naar de weging. 

ONDERHOUD 

 De buitenoppervlakken van het instrument kunnen worden 
gereinigd met een doek die bevochtigd is met water en een mild 
reinigingsmiddel. Gebruik geen oplosmiddelen, agressieve 
chemicaliën, ammoniak of schurende schoonmaakmiddelen. 

 Registreer uw weegschaal onder Garantieregistratie op 
www.ohaus.com/support. 

 Neem voor technische problemen contact op met een 
geautoriseerde Ohaus-serviceagent. Bezoek onze website 
www.ohaus.com om het kantoor van Ohaus bij u in de buurt te 
vinden. 

NAKOMING 

 

Dit product voldoet aan de richtlijnen 2011/65/EU 
(RoHS), 2014/30/EU (EMC) en 2014/35/EU (LVD). 
De EU-conformiteitsverklaring is online beschikbaar 
op www.ohaus.com/ce 

 

Dit product voldoet aan de richtlijn 2012/19/EU 
(AEEA). Raadpleeg www.ohaus.com/weee voor 
verwijderingsinstructies in Europa 
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SICHERHEITSVORKEHRUNGEN 

 Betreiben Sie die Waage nur an trockenen Orten. 

 Betreiben Sie die Waage nicht in Gefahrenbereichen.  

 Lassen Sie die Waage nicht fallen oder überlasten Sie sie.  

 Verwenden Sie für den Betrieb der Waage nur das von Ohaus 
spezifizierte Netzgerät. 

INSTALLATION 

 Entfernen Sie den Plastiktransportschutzeinsatz (nur 0,1 g 
Modell) für den Gebrauch. Bewahren Sie den Kunststoffeinsatz 
für einen sicheren Transport auf. Siehe Abbildung 1. 

 Entfernen Sie die Batterieabdeckung an der Unterseite der 
Waage und legen Sie die 3 LR6 (AA) Batterien in das 
Batteriefach ein. Siehe Abbildung 2. 

ZWEI KNOPF KEYPAD 

 : Drücken Sie um die Skala einzuschalten / Null einzustellen. 
Drücken Sie lange, um die Waage auszuschalten. 

 : Drücken Sie um die Einheiten zu ändern. Lang drücken, um 
das Benutzermenü aufzurufen. 

KALIBRIERUNG 

Lang drücken  , bis [CAL] angezeigt wird. Drücken Sie , um 
die Kalibrierung zu starten. 

1. Drücken Sie  , um den Nullpunkt festzulegen. 
2. Wenn [xxx] angezeigt wird, legen Sie ein Gewicht von xxx g auf 

die Plattform. 

3. Drücken Sie   , um den Referenzpunkt festzulegen. 
4. Nach der Kalibrierung kehrt die Anzeige zum Wiegen zurück. 

HINTERGRUNDBELEUCHTUNG 

1. Lang drücken  , bis [CAL] angezeigt wird. Drücken Sie , 

um zum nächsten Menü zu gelangen b.Auto. 

2. Drücken Sie , um zum nächsten Menü zu gelangen b.ON / 

b.OFF. Drücken Sie , um die angezeigte Einstellung zu 
akzeptieren und zum Wiegen zurückzukehren. 

INSTANDHALTUNG 

 Die Außenflächen des Geräts können mit einem mit Wasser und 
einem milden Reinigungsmittel angefeuchteten Tuch gereinigt 
werden. Verwenden Sie keine Lösungsmittel, scharfe Chemikalien, 
Ammoniak oder scheuernde Reinigungsmittel. 

 Registrieren Sie Ihre Waage unter Garantieanmeldung auf 
www.ohaus.com/support. 

 Bei technischen Problemen wenden Sie sich an einen autorisierten 
Ohaus Service Agent. Bitte besuchen Sie unsere Website 
www.ohaus.com, um das Ohaus Büro in Ihrer Nähe zu finden. 

BEACHTUNG 

 

Dieses Produkt entspricht der Richtlinie 2011/65/EU 
(RoHS), 2014/30/EU (EMC) und 2014/35/EU (LVD). 
Die EU-Konformitätserklärung ist online unter 
www.ohaus.com/ce verfügbar 

 

Dieses Produkt entspricht der Richtlinie 2012/19/EU 
(WEEE). Anweisungen zur Entsorgung in Europa 
finden Sie unter www.ohaus.com/weee 

 

MISURE DI SICUREZZA 

 Utilizzare la bilancia solo in luoghi asciutti. 

 Non utilizzare la bilancia in luoghi pericolosi. 

 Non far cadere o sovraccaricare la bilancia. 

 Quando si utilizza la bilancia dalla rete, utilizzare solo 
l'adattatore CA specificato da Ohaus. 

INSTALLAZIONE  

 Rimuovere l'inserto protettivo di plastica per il trasporto (solo 
modello da 0,1 g) per l'uso. Conservare l'inserto in plastica per 
garantire un trasporto sicuro. See figure 1. 

 Rimuovere il coperchio della batteria sul fondo della bilancia e 
inserire le 3 batterie LR6 (AA) nel vano batterie. See figure 2. 

TASTIERA DUE BOTTONI 

 : Premere per accendere la bilancia / impostare lo zero. 
Premere a lungo per spegnere la bilancia. 

 : Premere per cambiare unità. Premere a lungo per 
accedere al menu utente. 

CALIBRAZIONE 

Premere a lungo  finché non viene visualizzato [CAL]. Premere 

 per avviare la calibrazione. 

1. Premere   per impostare il punto zero. 
2. Quando viene visualizzato [xxx], posizionare il peso xxx g sulla 

piattaforma 

3. Premere   per impostare il punto di span. 
4. Dopo la calibrazione, il display ritorna in pesatura.   

CONTROLUCE 

1. Premere a lungo  finché non viene visualizzato [CAL]. 

Premere  per passare al menu successivo b.Auto. 

2. Premere  per passare al menu successivo b.ON / b.OFF. 

Premere  per accettare le impostazioni visualizzate e 
tornare alla pesatura. 

MANUTENZIONE 

 Le superfici esterne dello strumento possono essere pulite con 
un panno inumidito con acqua e un detergente delicato. Non 
utilizzare solventi, prodotti chimici aggressivi, ammoniaca o 
detergenti abrasivi. 

 Registrare la bilancia in Registrazione della garanzia su 
www.ohaus.com/support. 

 Per problemi tecnici contattare un agente autorizzato Ohaus 
Service. Si prega di visitare il nostro sito web www.ohaus.com 
per individuare l'ufficio Ohaus più vicino. 

CONFORMITÀ 

 

Questo prodotto è conforme alle direttive 
2011/65/EU (RoHS), 2014/30/EU (EMC) e 
2014/35/EU (LVD). La dichiarazione di conformità 
UE è disponibile online all'indirizzo 
www.ohaus.com/ce 

 

Questo prodotto è conforme alla direttiva 
2012/19/EU (RAEE). Per le istruzioni sullo 
smaltimento in Europa, consultare 
www.ohaus.com/weee 
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SIKKERHEDSFORANSTALTNINGER 

 Brug kun skalaen på tørre steder. 

 Brug ikke skalaen på farlige steder. 

 Lad ikke skalaen falde eller overbelaste. 

 Brug kun den vekselstrømsadapter, der er angivet af Ohaus, når du 
bruger skalaen fra strømnettet. 

INSTALLATION 

 Fjern plastikbeskyttelsesindsatsen (kun 0,1 g model) til brug. Gem 
plastindsatsen for at sikre sikker transport. Se figur 1. 

 Fjern batteridækslet på bunden af skalaen, og indsæt 3 LR6 (AA) 
batterierne i batterirummet. Se figur 2. 

TO KNAPPE KEYPAD 

 : Tryk for at tænde skalaen / indstille nul. Langt tryk for at 

slukke skalaen 

 : Tryk for at ændre enheder.  Langt tryk for at starte 

kalibrering 

KALIBRERING 

Langt tryk  , indtil [CAL] vises. Tryk  for at starte kalibrering. 

1. Tryk    for at indstille nulpunktet. 

2. Når [xxx] vises, skal du placere xxx g vægt på platformen. 

3. Tryk  for at indstille spændingspunktet. 

4. Efter kalibrering vender displayet tilbage til vejning. 

BAGGRUNDSBELYSNING 

1. Langt tryk  , indtil [CAL] vises. Tryk  for at flytte til 

næste menu b.Auto. 

2. Tryk  for at flytte til næste menu b.ON / b.OFF. Tryk for 
at acceptere den viste indstilling og vende tilbage til vejen. 

VEDLIGEHOLDELSE 

 Instrumentets udvendige overflader kan rengøres med en klud 
fugtet med vand og et mildt rengøringsmiddel. Brug ikke 
opløsningsmidler, hårde kemikalier, ammoniak eller slibende 
rengøringsmidler. 

 Registrér din skala under garantiregistrering på 
www.ohaus.com/support. 

 Kontakt en autoriseret Ohaus Service Agent for tekniske problemer. 
Besøg vores hjemmeside www.ohaus.com for at finde Ohaus-
kontoret nærmest dig. 

OVERHOLDELSE 

 

Dette produkt overholder directiver 2011/65/EU 
(RoHS), 2014/30/EU (EMC) og 2014/35/EU. EU-
overensstemmelseserklæ ringen er tilgængelig 
online på www.ohaus.com/ce 

 

Dette produkt overholder direktiv 2012/19/EU 
(WEEE). For bortskaffelsesanvisninger i Europa 
henvises til www.ohaus.com/weee 

 

ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI 

 Używaj wagi tylko w suchych miejscach. 

 Nie używaj wagi w niebezpiecznych miejscach. 

 Nie należy upuszczać ani przeciążać wagi. 

 Używając wagi z sieci, używaj wyłącznie zasilacza określonego 
przez Ohaus. 

INSTALACJA 

 Zdejmij plastikową wkładkę zabezpieczającą transport (tylko 
model 0.1g) do użytku. Zachowaj plastikową wkładkę, aby 
zapewnić bezpieczny transport. Patrz rysunek 1. 

 Zdejmij pokrywę baterii na spodzie wagi i włóż 3 baterie LR6 (AA) 
do komory baterii. Patrz rysunek 2. 

DWIE PRZYCISKI BUTTON 

 : Naciśnij aby włączyć wagę / ustawić zero. Długie 
naciśnięcie powoduje wyłączenie wagi. 

 : Naciśnij aby zmienić jednostki.  Długo naciśnij, aby wejść 
do menu użytkownika. 

KALIBROWANIE 

Naciśnij i przytrzymaj  , aż wyświetli się [CAL]. Naciśnij , 
aby rozpocząć kalibrację. 

1. Naciśnij  , aby ustawić punkt zerowy. 
2. Po wyświetleniu [xxx] umieść gramaturę xxx g na platformie. 

3. Naciśnij  , aby ustawić punkt zakresu. 
4. Po kalibracji wyświetlacz powraca do ważenia. 

PODŚWIETLENIE 

1. Naciśnij i przytrzymaj  , aż wyświetli się [CAL]. Naciśnij

, aby przejść do następnego menu b.Auto. 

2. Naciśnij , aby przejść do następnego menu b.ON / b.OFF. 

Naciśnij , aby zaakceptować wyświetlane ustawienie i 
powrócić do ważenia. 

KONSERWACJA 

 Powierzchnie zewnętrzne przyrządu można czyścić szmatką 
zwilżoną wodą i łagodnym detergentem. Nie należy używać 
rozpuszczalników, ostrych środków chemicznych, amoniaku ani 
ściernych środków czyszczących. 

 Zarejestruj swoją skalę w ramach rejestracji gwarancji na stronie 
www.ohaus.com/support. 

 W przypadku problemów technicznych skontaktuj się z 
autoryzowanym przedstawicielem serwisu firmy Ohaus. Odwiedź 
naszą stronę internetową www.ohaus.com, aby zlokalizować 
najbliższe biuro Ohaus. 

SPEŁNIENIE 

 

Ten produkt jest zgodny z dyrektywami 
2011/65/EU (RoHS), 2014/30/EU (EMC) i 
2014/35/EU (LVD). Deklaracja zgodności UE jest 
dostępna online na stronie www.ohaus.com/ce 

 

Ten produkt jest zgodny z dyrektywą 2012/19/EU 
(WEEE). Instrukcje dotyczące utylizacji w 
Europie można znaleźć na stronie 
www.ohaus.com/weee 
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Model Max d 

CX221 220 0.1 g 
CX621 620 0.1 g 
CX1201 1200 0.1 g 
CX2200 2200 1 g 
CX5200 5200 1 g 

 

 
FCC NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with 
the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC 
Rules.  These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential installation.  This 
equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy 
and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications.  However, there is 
no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular 
installation.  If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio 
or television reception, which can be determined by turning the 
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the 
interference by one or more of the following measures: 
- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that 

to which the receiver is connected. 
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 
Changes or modifications not expressly approved by OHAUS 
Corporation could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. 
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Please scan the 
below QR code to 
download the user 
manual: 
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www.ohaus.com/support

